DEMOGRAPI 1IA)
M

2010 MAJOR METROPOLITAN AREA & PRINCIPAL URBAN AREA (URBANIZED AREA) POPULATION & DENSITY

Metropolitan Area
Atlanta, GA

Austin, TX

Baltimore, MD
Birmingham, AL
Boston, MA--NH--RI
Buffalo, NY

Charlotte, NC--SC
Chicago, IL--IN
Cincinnati, OH--KY--IN
Cleveland, OH
Columbus, OH
Dallas--Fort Worth, TX
Denver, CO

Detroit, Ml

Hartford, CT

Houston, TX
Indianapolis, IN
Jacksonville, FL
Kansas City, MO--KS
Las Vegas, NV

Los Angeles, CA
Louisville, KY
Memphis, TN--MS--AR
Miami, FL

Milwaukee, WI

Minneapolis--St. Paul, MN--WI

Nashville, TN

New Orleans, LA
New York, NY-NJ-CT
Oklahoma City, OK
Orlando, FL

Philadelphia, PA--NJ--DE--MD

Phoenix, AZ

Metropolitan Area (See Caution)

Population
5,268,860
1,716,289
2,710,489
1,128,047
4,552,402
1,135,509
1,758,038
9,461,105
2,130,151
2,077,240
1,836,536
6,371,773
2,543,482
4,296,250
1,212,381
5,946,800
1,756,241
1,345,596
2,035,334
1,951,269

12,828,837
1,283,566
1,316,100
5,564,635
1,555,908
3,279,833
1,589,934
1,167,764

18,897,109
1,252,987
2,134,411
5,965,343
4,192,887

Land Area
8,376
4,224
2,609
5,298
3,507
1,567
3,098
7,212
4,398
2,004
3,984
8,990
8,357
3,914
1,515
8,928
3,863
3,726
7,857
7,910
4,850
4,135
4,572
5,126
1,460
6,063
5,687
3,153
6,726
5,518
3,491
4,630

14,573

Density
629
406

1,039
213
1,298
725
567
1,312
484
1,036
461
709
304
1,098
800
666
455
361
259
247
2,645
310
288
1,086
1,066
541
280
370
2,810
227
611
1,289
288

Principal Urban Area (See Note)
Land Area Density

Population
4,515,419
1,362,416
2,203,663

749,495
4,181,019
935,906
1,249,442
8,608,208
1,624,827
1,780,673
1,368,035
5,121,892
2,374,203
3,734,090
924,859
4,944,332
1,487,483
1,065,219
1,519,417
1,886,011
12,150,996
972,546
1,060,061
5,502,379
1,376,476
2,650,890
969,587
899,703
18,351,295
861,505
1,510,516
5,441,567
3,629,114

2,645
523
717
530

1,873
380
741

2,443
788
772
510

1,779
668

1,337
516

1,660
706
530
678
417

1,736
477
497

1,239
546

1,022
563
251

3,450
411
598

1,981

1,147

1,707
2,605
3,073
1,414
2,232
2,463
1,685
3,524
2,063
2,307
2,680
2,879
3,554
2,793
1,791
2,978
2,108
2,008
2,242
4,525
6,999
2,040
2,132
4,442
2,523
2,594
1,721
3,579
5,319
2,098
2,527
2,746
3,165

Outside Principal Urban Area

Population
753,441
353,873
506,826
378,552
371,383
199,603
508,596
852,897
505,324
296,567
468,501

1,249,881
169,279
562,160
287,522

1,002,468
268,758
280,377
515,917

65,258
677,841
311,020
256,039

62,256
179,432
628,943
620,347
268,061
545,814
391,482
623,895
523,776
563,773

Land Area
5,731
3,701
1,892
4,768
1,633
1,187
2,357
4,769
3,610
1,232
3,474
7,211
7,689
2,577

999
7,268
3,158
3,196
7,179
7,494
3,114
3,659
4,075
3,887

914
5,041
5,123
2,902
3,276
5,107
2,893
2,648

13,426

Density

131
96
268
79
227
168
216
179
140
241
135
173
22
218
288
138
85
88
72
9
218
85
63
16
196
125
121
92
167
77
216
198
42



Pittsburgh, PA

Portland, OR--WA
Providence, RI--MA

Raleigh, NC

Richmond, VA
Riverside--San Bernardino, CA
Rochester, NY

Sacramento, CA

Salt Lake City, UT

San Antonio, TX

San Diego, CA

San Francisco--Oakland, CA
San Jose, CA

Seattle, WA

St. Louis, MO--IL
Tampa--St. Petersburg, FL
Virginia Beach-Norfolk, VA
Washington, DC--VA--MD
Total

Note: Principal urban area is the largest urban area in the metropolitan area (for example, the Seattle urban area in the Seattle metropolitan area

2,356,285
2,226,009
1,600,852
1,130,490
1,258,251
4,224,851
1,054,323
2,149,127
1,124,197
2,142,508
3,095,313
4,335,391
1,836,911
3,439,809
2,812,896
2,783,243
1,671,683
5,582,170
167,087,415

5,280
6,684
1,601
2,116
5712
27,260
2,931
5,094
9,539
7,340
4,200
2,473
2,680
5,894
8,649
2,554
2,628
5,627
279,584

446
333
1,000
534
220
155
360
422
118
292
737
1,753
685
584
325
1,090
636
992
598

1,733,853
1,849,898
1,190,956
884,891
953,556
1,932,666
720,572
1,723,634
1,021,243
1,758,210
2,956,746
3,281,212
1,664,496
3,059,393
2,150,706
2,441,770
1,439,666
4,586,770
142,363,482

905
524
545
518
492
545
324
471
278
597
732
524
286
1,010
924
957
515
1,322
45,602

1,915
3,528
2,185
1,708
1,937
3,546
2,221
3,660
3,675
2,945
4,037
6,266
5,820
3,028
2,329
2,552
2,793
3,470

622,432
376,111
409,896
245,599
304,695
2,292,185
333,751
425,493
102,954
384,298
138,567
1,054,179
172,415
380,416
662,190
341,473
232,017
995,400

3,122 24,723,933

4,374
6,160
1,056
1,598
5,220
26,715
2,607
4,623
9,261
6,743
3,467
1,949
2,394
4,884
7,726
1,597
2,112
4,305
233,981

Caution: Metropolitan area densities shown for information. Because of their large building blocks (counties), densities should not be compared

142
61
388
154
58
86
128
92
11
57
40
541
72
78
86
214
110
231
106



